
EXE VALLEY MARKET BUS 

 

Scheduled Route runs every 
Tuesday and Friday between 
OAKFORD and TIVERTON  via 
Stoodleigh and Washfield, with 

diversions past Hatherland Farm, 
Lower Washfield, Loxbeare, 

Calverleigh & Lurley on demand. 
 

Free with a Senior Bus Pass 
All you need to do is telephone 01 884 881 351, in advance, to 

reserve your seat 
 

Depart Name 
**Return   
Journey  

Return 
Fare 

Single 
Fare 

09.20 OAKFORD 13.20 £7.50 £5.00 

09.25 Hamslade Cross 13.15 £7.50 £5.00 

09.30 Black Cat 13.10 £7.50 £5.00 

09.38 Quoit at Cross 13.02 £6.50 £4.00 

09.40 Stoodleigh Hill Crest 12.58 £6.50 £4.00 

09.42 Stoodleigh Parish Hall 12.56 £6.50 £4.00 

09.46 Pylemoor Cross 12.54 £6.00 £3.50 

09.48 Courtney Cottages 12.50 £6.00 £3.50 

09.52 Washfield Village Hall 12.46 £6.00 £3.50 

09.54 Cotleigh Corner 12.44 £6.00 £3.50 

 

• The Bus will call at Loxbeare, 
Calverleigh, Lurley and Farleigh 
Meadows on request only. 

• Please ring 01 884 881 351 the evening 
before travelling to book your seat.   

 

B
y
 R

e
q

u
e

s
t Loxbeare 

£6.00 £3.50 

Calverleigh/Lurly 

£6.00 £3.50 

Farleigh Meadows 

£5.00 £3.00 

^10.05 Morrisons/Kennedy Way, Tiverton 12.35 
Drop off inward -  

pick up return only 

^10.10 TIVERTON MARKET 12.30  

 
^Times may be delayed by up to 20 minutes if the bus has been to Calverleigh, Loxbeare etc. 

**The route and timings of the return journey may vary as the bus calls at all stops at the request of 
passengers already on the bus wishing to alight.          
 

VOLUNTEER DRIVERS ALWAYS NEEDED 
  If you are able to help please ring on 01 884 881 351 


